Illinois law.
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Section 218.668  Testing 

a)	Testing Methods. 

1)	The VOM content of fresh cleaning materials shall be determined from supplier data or by sampling and analysis using EPA Reference Method 24, incorporated by reference in Section 218.112 of this Part. 

2)	The VOM content of waste residue from a solvent recovery system shall be determined by sampling and analysis using EPA Reference Method 24, incorporated by reference in Section 218.112 of the Part. 

3)	The monomer content of polyester resin materials shall be determined: 

A)	From supplier data and operating data; 

B)	By sampling and analysis by the methods set forth in SCAQMD Method 312-91, incorporated by reference in Section 218.112 of this Part; or 

C)	By site-specific sampling and analysis methods approved by the Agency and USEPA in a federally enforceable permit. 

4)	The weight loss from polyester resin material in a closed-mold system or pultrusion system during molding shall be determined: 

A)	From supplier data and operating data; 

B)	By testing of VOM emissions by the methods set forth in Section 218.105; or 

C)	By material balance as follows: 

	Separately weigh the polyester resin material and the reinforcement materials before they are introduced into the mold.  Weigh the molded product after it has cooled so that it can be manually handled but no sooner than one hour after removal of the product from the mold.  The percent weight loss shall be determined according to the following equation: 




Where, 

	PWL
	=
	Percent Weight Loss;

	A
	=
	Weight of polyester resin materials;

	B
	=
	Weight of reinforcement material;

	C
	=
	Weight of cooled molded product after at one hour elapsed time.



D)	By site-specific sampling and analysis methods approved by the Agency and USEPA in a federally enforceable permit. 

5)	The weight loss from a vapor suppressed polyester resin material square meter of exposed surface area shall be determined: 

A)	From supplier data and operating data; 

B)	By sampling and analysis by the methods set forth in SCAQMD Method 309-91, incorporated by reference in Section 218.112; or 

C)	By site-specific sampling and analysis methods approved by the Agency and USEPA in a federally enforceable permit. 

6)	In the event of a difference between data obtained by sampling and analysis and other data, the data from sampling and analysis shall govern. 

b)	When in the opinion of the Agency it is necessary to conduct sampling and analysis to demonstrate compliance with Section 218.668 of this Part, the owner or operator of a polyester resin products manufacturing process subject to the requirements of this Subpart shall, at his own expense, conduct such sampling and analysis in accordance with the applicable test methods and procedures specified in subsection (a) above.  The Agency's decision to invoke this subsection may be based on such factors including, but not limited to, a change in operation of the polyester resin products manufacturing process, or a reasonable belief that a previous test resulted in erroneous data. 

c)	Nothing in this Section shall limit the authority of USEPA pursuant to the Clean Air Act, as amended, to require sampling and analysis. 

(Source:  Added at 18 Ill. Reg. 1945, effective January 24, 1994) 
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